EEI Giving Robotics A Hand©
END-
EFFECTORS,
INC.
End-Effectors Accessories
LDP-10 Load Distribution Plate
CMA Series Mounting Adapters
TMA Series Mounting Adapters

EEI
EEI
PART NUMBER FORMAT: WTP-10 - VERSION - OPTIONS
EXAMPLE: WPT-10-200-1
VERSION: DASH NO. WAFER DIAMETER “L” DIMENSION
-100 4.00 IN./100MM
-125 5.00 IN./125MM
-150 6.00 IN./150MM
-200 8.00 IN./200MM
-300 12.00 IN./300MM
OPTIONS: -0 : None
-1 : ESD Ground Line with Resistor
MINI MICRO-SWITCH
MMS-70
SPST-SWITCH FOR WAFER SENSING
“Giving Robotics A Hand”
The MMS-70 series of Mini Micro-Switches were designed to
meet the specific needs of the semiconductor industry.
Compact size and reliable operation for positive wafer sensing
are achieved by this unique design. Due to the need for sens-
ing the wafers’ edge and to do so in the horizontal plane the
MMS-70 was made only .070 inches thick (1.75 mm). This
compact size permits employment in applications where
space is at a premium.
In addition to size and performance the switch plunger  can be
sized by the user for any reach dimension his design requires.
The use of a sizing tool allows the user to customize the
plunger length for his specific application. Typical contact
resistance is 60 milliohms and part life is typically one million
cycles plus. The switch can be mounted on pins or using 0-
80 screws or both.
FEATURES
• .070 thick
• Gold alloy contacts
• One millimeter stroke
• Selectable plunger length (customer performed)
• Hermetically sealed and booted (MS-71)
EEI END-EFFECTORS, INC.
1230 Coleman Avenue
Santa Clara, California 95050-4338
408/727-0100    FAX 408/727-2100
July, 2002
MS-70 UNSEALED (NOT BOOTED)
MS-71 SEALED AND BOOTED
Rev: 4-5-02
PART NO: SST-10
SIZING TOOL
EEI
EEI
End-Effectors Inc. presents a convenient  tool for handling
glass masks. Based on the same principles which have
made the Talon end-effectors efficient and popular, these
hand held products allow glass mask handling in a posi-
tive and efficient manner. In addition to efficient handling,
the parts are only held at the outer edge, outside the
active mask area and within a three millimeter grip area.
These light weight, positive hold transports can be sup-
plied as mechanically clamped or vacuum driven systems.
Upon special order they can be supplied in a pressure dri-
ven format.
MASK TRANSPORT, FAIL-SAFE
EDGE-GRIPPING
“Giving Robotics A Hand”

EEI
EEI
PART NUMBER FORMAT:  MTP-10 - VERSION - OPTIONS
EXAMPLE: MTP-10-060-0
VERSION: DASH NO. MASK THICKNESS
-030
-060
-090
-125
-187
OPTIONS: -0 : None
-1 : ESD Ground Line with Resistor
“Giving Robotics A Hand”
A technical book written for equipment designers who are
responsible for handling product in an automated world. This book
provides the reader both an understanding of the methods used
to capture and hold parts, as well as the methods to sense part
presence. Furthermore the parameters for designing in ceramic are
presented and discussed. The use of materials for end-effector
employment and their properties is also discussed. Technical data
are compared with specific reference to the semiconductor indus-
try although applicable to part handling in general.
EEI END-EFFECTORS, INC.
1230 Coleman Avenue
Santa Clara, California 95050-4338
408/727-0100    FAX 408/727-2100
TOPICS
Holding Methods
Sensing Methods
Materials employed
Electrical Properties
Physical Properties
Comparison of Materials
Failure Modes
Design Considerations
THE END-EFFECTOR BIBLE
EEB-10
June 1, 2001